

16" SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT TO SERVE NORTH CEDAR STREET BID TAB				1		2		3		4		5	
				State Utility		Monroe Raodways		RH Price		Dellinger		Sanders	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY											
1	<b>FOR CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH, AS SPECIFIED</b>	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,876.50	\$12,876.50	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	<b>FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING NEW SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE</b>												
A	16-INCH SEWER												
1	0'-6' DEPTH	306	LF	\$159.00	\$48,654.00	\$104.50	\$31,977.00	\$174.00	\$53,244.00	\$ 54.00	\$16,524.00	\$ 580.00	\$177,480.00
2	6'-8' DEPTH	138	LF	\$160.00	\$22,080.00	\$110.80	\$15,290.40	\$176.00	\$24,288.00	\$ 61.00	\$8,418.00	\$ 590.00	\$81,420.00
3	8'-10' DEPTH	150	LF	\$162.00	\$24,300.00	\$118.65	\$17,797.50	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$90,000.00
4	10'-12' DEPTH	141	LF	\$166.00	\$23,406.00	\$123.35	\$17,392.35	\$186.00	\$26,226.00	\$ 73.00	\$10,293.00	\$ 610.00	\$86,010.00
5	12'-14' DEPTH	140	LF	\$172.00	\$24,080.00	\$134.95	\$18,893.00	\$198.00	\$27,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$87,500.00
B	10-INCH SEWER												
	0'-6' DEPTH	18	LF	\$155.00	\$2,790.00	\$66.85	\$1,203.30	\$138.00	\$2,484.00	\$ 39.00	\$702.00	\$ 565.00	\$10,170.00
C	8-INCH SEWER												
	8'-10' DEPTH	9	LF	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$63.60	\$572.40	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 47.00	\$423.00	\$ 600.00	\$5,400.00
3	<b>FOR SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) FOR ANY SEWER INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (ADD ON TO ITEM 2)</b>												
A	16-INCH SEWER	875	LF	\$30.00	\$26,250.00	\$32.95	\$28,831.25	\$62.00	\$54,250.00	\$ 53.00	\$46,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$21,875.00
B	10-INCH SEWER	18	LF	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$27.35	\$492.30	\$33.00	\$594.00	\$ 44.00	\$792.00	\$ 12.00	\$216.00
B	8-INCH SEWER	9	LF	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$20.65	\$185.85	\$24.00	\$216.00	\$ 34.00	\$306.00	\$ 10.00	\$90.00
4	<b>FOR CROSSING CREEKS WITH NEW MAIN SEWERS AS SPECIFIED AND SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL PERMITS (STREAMBANK STABILIZATION PAID SEPARATELY)</b>												
	CREEK CROSSING AT STA 0+50	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,597.35	\$5,597.35	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	CREEK CROSSING AT STA 4+40	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,597.35	\$5,597.35	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	CREEK CROSSING AT STA 8+60	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,597.35	\$5,597.35	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	<b>FOR 4-INCH or 6-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO THE MAIN, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE</b>												
A	INTO TEES (4" AND 6" ONLY)	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,696.30	\$1,696.30	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00
B	INTO TEES (16" x 10" Tee AT STA. 6+74)	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,941.95	\$1,941.95	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00
C	INTO MANHOLE	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,779.60	\$1,779.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 785.00	\$785.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	<b>FOR 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERALS AS SPECIFIED, FOR 4-INCH (SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR SOIL) PIPE - OPEN CUT</b>												
1	0'-6' DEPTH	25	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$49.90	\$1,247.50	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00
2	6'-10' DEPTH	25	LF	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$67.35	\$1,683.75	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$ 54.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,875.00
3	10'-16' DEPTH	5	LF	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$144.95	\$724.75	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$ 78.00	\$390.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00
B	FOR SUBSTITUTING 4-INCH PRESSURE CLASS 350 DIP (ADD ON TO "A" ABOVE)	25	LF	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$24.80	\$620.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00
C	FOR INSTALLING 4" CLEANOUT AT EDGE OF STREET R/W, SEWER EASEMENT, OR AS DIRECTED												
1	0'-6' DEPTH	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$497.20	\$497.20	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 185.00	\$185.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
2	6'-10' DEPTH	1	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$618.90	\$618.90	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 270.00	\$270.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
C	FOR INSTALLING 6" CLEANOUT AT EDGE OF SEWER EASEMENT, OR AS DIRECTED	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$778.30	\$778.30	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00

16" SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT TO SERVE NORTH CEDAR STREET BID TAB				1		2		3		4		5	
				State Utility		Monroe Raodways		RH Price		Dellinger		Sanders	
D	FOR INSTALLING 4-INCH SERVICES BY BORE (ADD ON TO "A" ABOVE)	25	LF	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$76.15	\$1,903.75	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$6,250.00
7	<b>FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE</b>												
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)	875	LF	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$3.45	\$3,018.75	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$ 4.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,750.00
B	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	8	EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$282.05	\$2,256.40	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$ 400.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00
8	<b>FOR INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF NEW SEWER MAINS AND LATERALS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE</b>												
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)	875	LF	\$4.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.70	\$1,487.50	\$2.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$4,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,625.00
B	SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (ANY DIAMETER)	55	LF	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$1.70	\$93.50	\$2.00	\$110.00	\$ 5.00	\$275.00	\$ 6.00	\$330.00
9	<b>FOR BASIC 0'-6' DEPTH MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE</b>												
A	MANHOLES IN UNPAVED AREAS, FRAME BOLTED TO MANHOLE PER STANDARD DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,750.30	\$16,501.80	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$20,340.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$15,000.00
B	MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS, FRAME BOLTED TO MANHOLE WITH CONCRETE ENCASMENT PER STANDARD DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,404.80	\$6,809.60	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00
10	<b>FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE</b>	30	VF	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$181.85	\$5,455.50	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$10,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$6,000.00
11	<b>FOR OUTSIDE DROPS AT MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (DUCTILE IRON DROPS ONLY)</b>												
A	8-INCH OUTSIDE DROPS												
1	FOR BASIC 0'-3' DEPTH INCLUDING BEND AND TEE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,698.45	\$3,698.45	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 3 VERTICAL FEET)	2	VF	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$262.45	\$524.90	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$ 190.00	\$380.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
12	<b>FOR CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE</b>												
A	CONNECTION AT STA 0+00 INCLUDING REBUILDING BENCH AND INVERT CHANNEL	1	EA	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,905.55	\$4,905.55	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
B	CONNECTION AT STA 8+74.6 INCLUDING REBUILDING BENCH AND INVERT CHANNEL	1	EA	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$14,867.45	\$14,867.45	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	<b>FOR ABANDONING EXISTING SEWERS AND MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE</b>												
A	FOR REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLES COMPLETELY WHERE ENCOUNTERED WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING PLUGGING PIPES TO BE ABANDONED AT NEW MANHOLES WITH CONCRETE	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,592.00	\$3,184.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	<b>FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, WALKWAYS, AND CURBS AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE</b>												
A	4" DEPTH	155	SY	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$69.25	\$10,733.75	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$14,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$13,950.00
B	6"DEPTH	150	SY	\$68.00	\$10,200.00	\$82.40	\$12,360.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$15,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$15,000.00
C	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (WILL BE IN ADDITION TO ITEM A ABOVE)	10	SY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$39.80	\$398.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$ 54.00	\$540.00	\$ 35.00	\$350.00
D	FOR CUTTING, REMOVING AND REPLACING 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	65	LF	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$41.20	\$2,678.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 68.00	\$4,420.00	\$ 75.00	\$4,875.00
E	FOR CUTTING, REMOVING AND REPLACING 1'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	120	LF	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$33.10	\$3,972.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$8,160.00	\$ 55.00	\$6,600.00
15	<b>FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE</b>												

16" SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT TO SERVE NORTH CEDAR STREET BID TAB				1		2		3		4		5	
				State Utility		Monroe Raodways		RH Price		Dellinger		Sanders	
A	FOR THE FIRST 25 CY PER PROJECT	25	CY	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$342.00	\$8,550.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$12,500.00
B	FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY PER PROJECT	100	CY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$171.00	\$17,100.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$50,000.00
16	FOR RIP-RAP STREAMBANK STABILIZATION AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	375	SY	\$58.00	\$21,750.00	\$74.70	\$28,012.50	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$29,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$15,000.00
17	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	50	TN	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00
18	FOR FURNISHING SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	70	CY	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$41.10	\$2,877.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$7,000.00
19	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED												
A	SILT FENCE	550	LF	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,750.00
B	STONE FILLED BURLAP BAG (CMU EROSION CONTROL DETAIL 2) TEMP. INLET PROTECTION	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$120.70	\$362.10	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$ 235.00	\$705.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00
C	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.45	\$845.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$ 4.00	\$400.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00
20	FOR INSTALLING C. A. B. C. STONE OR PIT GRAVEL DRIVE , AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE ( DEPTH = 6" )	100	SY	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$41.15	\$4,115.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00
21	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	8.0 -INCH DEPTH (6.5" BINDER AND 1.5" SURFACE COURSE)	105	SY	\$74.00	\$7,770.00	\$139.35	\$14,631.75	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$24,675.00	\$ 170.00	\$17,850.00
22	FOR SAWCUTTING AND REPLACING EX. CULVERT WINGWALL AS NEEDED TO TIE PIPE TO EX. MANHOLE	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,703.95	\$7,703.95	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 22)</b>				\$309,639.00		\$357,413.35		\$364,222.00		\$377,608.00		\$869,616.00
23	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,576.42	\$10,576.42	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 17,392.32	\$17,392.32
	<b>SUB-SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 23)</b>				\$315,639.00		\$367,989.77		\$371,222.00		\$389,608.00		\$887,008.32
24	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)				\$15,781.95		\$18,399.49		\$18,561.10		\$19,480.40		\$44,350.42
	<b>TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 24)</b>				\$331,420.95		\$386,389.26		\$389,783.10		\$409,088.40		\$931,358.74